

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13205/2012

INYAT HUSSAIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With office report)

Date: 07/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv.  
Dr. V.P. Appan, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On scrutiny of the record, it appears that respondent Nos.2 and 4 to 10 are duly served through dasti but none appeared.

Three weeks' time is granted to the served respondents, as final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Pertinent to note that the office report filed in this matter reflects indifferent position from the record.

Item No.54

-2-

Registry to be careful in future while preparing the office report i.e., to reflect the correct status and position of the respondents as well as the stage of the proceedings in the particular matter.

List again on 15.1.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |