

H  
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13205/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2012 in CP No.1116/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

INYAT HUSSAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA KUMAR & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.K. Thakur,Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Jha,Adv.  
Dr. V.P. Appan,AOR

Mr. P.S. Narsimha,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. N.A. Usmani,Adv.  
Mr. Aarif Ali,Adv.  
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sushant K. Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Yadav,Adv.  
Ms. Namita Choudhary,AOR

Ms. Malvika Trivedi,Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 4th October, 2013.

| (Sarita Purohit)

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|